§ ONE THOUSMND RUPEES 5

N

SN

4 » My :

~

i , o 7
S D1 OOO &
; R R ‘ )

AN

| P @it farf r@ﬁmw.mun to &frf:ﬁh"j’m"m AW 498888
03)0Fhor \mNUom) " ATIGR GG &
BN . Vo884 9 Mftéc. k- 012001 032)
g - STEl T WP LoD 0910322
Tt | . ‘

REVI§%I} éGR@ME}S X,

i |
REVISED AGREEMENT No._. 0X <% 13/ oyrAL
(Original Agreement No.- 09 SBD/2020-2021)

- 25-06-2020

- 24-06-2021
:- Rs. 2,22,22,285/- (Below @ 1.01 %)

Date of Commencement

Date of Confpletion
Revised Agreement Value

B
Eamnest Mongy
PerformancdSecurity

- Rs. 4,98,000/-
- Rs. 0.0/-

2024 between Executive Engineer Rural Works Division,

This ggreement, made the  of
Works Divisjon, Khagaria (name and address of Employer ) And Kishor Kumar Singh S/o Baldev Pd

Singh Gan(ﬂ'ni Nagar, Ward No.-04, Khagaria-851204 Reg. 1230063 RWD Bihar Class-I (hereinafter

called “the (;ontractor") on the other part, and
hat the Contractor execute the Construction With Five Year

Whereas the Employer is desirous t
Maintenance of Road & CD Works Shaharbanni Middle School Road to Mushariya Dih Under

MMGSY (SC) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion
of such Work and the remedying of any defacts therain at an original cost of 2,15,44,978/- (Two Crore

Fifteen Lakﬁ Forty Four thousand Nine hundred Seventy Eight Only). With reference to finance
department Bihar patna Resolution No.- M-4-10/2023 674/mis date 22/01/2024due to revised rate of
GST from 12% to 18%, w.e.f 18-07-2022 extra GST Claim Amount 677307/- (Six Lakh Seventy seven
thousand Ehree hundred Seven Only) with revised agreement value to Total Amount of Rs.
2,22,22,285/¢ (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Twenty Two thousand Two hundred Eighty Five)

Only (Calculation Sheet & abstract attached).

a t

‘ RWD.
Khagarts RWD. Works

g \ M\/

Scanned with CamScanner



Work Details for GST difference claim from 12% to 18%
(w.e.f. 18,07.2022)

Rur ria.

. Work Name- Shaharbanni Middle School Road to Mushariya Dih .
2. Aggrement No.- 09 SBI/2020-21
3. Aggrement Value « Const. -1,94,47,779=00
Maint.- 20,97,199=00
Total-  2,15,44,978=00 (1.01% Below)

4. Work Start Date - 25-06-2020
5. Work Completion Date- 24-06-2021
(As per Agreement)

6. Approved BOQ Valu (Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee) — Const.- 1,73,86,023.00
Maint.- 18,74,865.00

7. Total value of comlpeted/ to be completed construction work = 1,72,49,475=00

(Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee)

Total value of work done (Exclusive of GST Amount L.Cess & S. Fee) whose payment is
made before 18-07-2022 = 77,20,706=00

Total value of Work Done (Exclusive of GST Amount L.Cess & S. Fee) whose payment is
made after 18-07-2022 (ie. Value of work done to be considered for GST claim of 12% to
18% ) =95,28,769.00

10. Total value of comlpeted/ to be completed maintenance work = 18,74,865=00

{(Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee)

o2

he

)
= \vr'e;\"’\ /(V
BT YRIRIT—aTATe] | B AR THS, e | DR UHed, TIfer |

Scanned with CamScanner



|

Vé

Abstract of claim amount for GST difference rate from 12%
to 18%

e A Rer WeR #1 dES dwi—  -4-10/2023 674 /o AT
wm—- 09

22/01/2024 @ aneh® W MMGSY(SC) ayarernfa Q@R
SBID/2020-21 @ TED WATH Kishor Kumar Singh @ #NI wmah o W@ wrd
fasta 18.07.2022 T T4 k) D

Shaharbanni Middle School Road to Mushariya Dih? :
e ¥ GST @ A qRadd 12% A 18% # worawy Claimable 3R

ofer 3 o P yeR R

Construction Work

1. Amount payable to constractor as pef aggrement item inclusive — 1,06,72,221/-
of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022

Amount excluding GST component — 10672221/(1+12/1 00)= 9528769/-
Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate = 9528769 %6%= 571726/-

of GST from 12% to 1 8%

Nl

Maintenance Work

1. Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 20,99,849/-
of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022
Amount excluding GST component —
Adjustablc/Claimable amount on acco

of GST from 12% to 18%

2099849/(1+12/100)= 1874865/-
unt of charge in rate - 1874865%6%= 1 12492/-

Ll a

Total Claimable amount- 571726/- + 112492/= 684218/-

(Const.+Maint.)
Total Claimable Value as per agreeme

/ |
e P

nt (Bclow@1.01%)= 677307/-

gror e T, T SRl faaT,
Fd e, TS| FT wHed, Tt
(\N\
o

Scanned with CamScanner



